502225195 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Bookman	02/11/1994
Brian Yamanaka	02/11/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIUS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	124 UNIVERSITY AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 103	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13603315
Patent Number:	5822720
Patent Number:	RE40731
Patent Number:	RE43633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026636363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026636000

Email: tom.anderson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: WILMERHALE

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2206611.00120

PATENT

REEL: 029782 FRAME: 0302

\$160,00 13603315

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Anderson Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventors_Assn_to_Medius_Corporation_for_5822720_Patent_Family#page1.tif source=Inventors_Assn_to_Medius_Corporation_for_5822720_Patent_Family#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029782 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARC BOOKMAN and BRIAN YAMANAKA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: Title of Invention: SYSTEM FOR INDEXING DISPLAYED ELEMENTS Date of Execution: _2/11/94 Filing Date: herewith serial No. _ TBD WHEREAS, MEDIUS CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same; NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for the said States Letters Detect and application. United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time. ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to the assignment Man Bookman Brian yananaka

BRIAN YANANAKA On this _____ day of _____, in the year of _____, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

8 7

3

PATENT REEL: 029782 FRAME: 0304

NOTARY PUBLIC

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKN	OWEED GIVE	BENESTE SE
personally appeared Marc Bull	ME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" MANUAL MA	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNE Though statute does not require the Notary fill in the data below, doing so may provinvaluable to persons relying on the document invaluable to persons relying on the document inva
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulers reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL SECTION TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCU SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	NEMT 2/11/94 MENT 4

PATENT RECORDED
FEB 16 94

RECORDED: 02/08/2013

PATENT REEL: 029782 FRAME: 0305